
McDANIEL COLLEGE 
Budapest Campus 
Calendar, 2025-2026 Academic Year 
 

 
Fall 2025 

 
August 24 Sunday    Study abroad student arrival 
August 25-29     Study abroad orientation week 
August 28-29 Thursday-Friday  New student orientation  

 
September 1 Monday 8:30 am  Classes begin 
September 1-5 
September 2 Tuesday    Opening Convocation, 4:00pm 
September 5 Cut-off date for joining as full-time student. 
 Last day to add a class 
September 8 Monday 12:00-12:30pm Senior thesis orientation meeting 
September 8-12 
September 12 Friday 2:00 pm  Last day to drop class without grade 
September 15 – 19 
September 19 2:00pm   Deadline for independent studies 
September 22 – 26          
September 29 – October 3      
October 6 – 10      
October 13 – October 17   MID-TERM WEEK 
October 20-24 
October 21      Mid-term grades due at noon 
October 23 Thursday  Hungarian National Holiday—NO CLASSES 
      (Anniversary of the 1956 Revolution) 
October 27-October 31   Fall Break—no classes  
November 3     Classes resume 
November 3-7 
November 5 Wednesday Last day for Withdrawal from course 

with “W” 
November 10 – 14    
November 17 - 21 
November 24-28 
December 1 – 5     
December 8-12     
December 12 Friday    Last day of classes  
December 15-19    Final exams 
December 20 Saturday 12:00 noon  Final grades are due 
 
December 20-22    Study abroad move-out period 
 
 
 



 
 
 

January 2026 
 

January 19    My Design course sessions begin 
January 30    Last day of My Design course sessions 
February 6    My Design grades due 
 
 

Spring 2026 
 
January 25 Sunday    Study Abroad student arrival 
January 25-30     Study Abroad orientation week 
January 29-30 Thursday, Friday  New student orientation 
 
February 2 Monday 8:30 AM  Classes begin 
February 2-February 6  
February 6                                           Cut-off date for joining as full-time student. 
 Last day to add a class. 
February 9 Monday 12:00-12:30pm  Senior thesis orientation meeting 
February 9-February 13  
February 13 Friday 2:00 pm   Last day to drop a class without a grade. 
February 16-20  
February 20 2:00pm    Deadline for Independent Study Forms 
February 23-27 
March 2-March 6 
March 9-March 13 
March 16-March 20    MID-TERM WEEK 
March 23     Mid-term grades due 
March 23-March 27     
March 30-April 3   
April 5-April 9    Spring Break-no classes (tentative)   
April 8 Thursday 4:00pm   Last day for withdrawals with “W” 
April 12     Classes resume 
April 12-April 16    
April 20-April 24    
April 27-April 30   
Friday, May 1     National holiday-no classes 
May 4-8 
May 11-15  
May 15     Last day of regular classes 
Monday, May 18 5:00pm   Senior capstone papers due 
Tuesday, May 19 2:15-4:00pm  Senior thesis presentations 
May 18-22     Final exams 
May 22, Friday, 12:00pm  Graduation ceremony 
May 23 Saturday 12:00 noon   Final grades are due 



 
Summer 2026 

Summer session (12-week internship/independent study session) 
May 26 to August 14 

 
May 26    Summer session one studies begin    
May 29    Last day to add SS1 activity 
June 2     Last day to drop SS1 activity w/no grade 
June 17 Last day to withdraw from SS1 activity or select 

P/Dx/F 
July 2     SS1 session ends 
 
July 6     Summer session two studies begin 
July 9     Last day to add SS2 activity 
July 13     Last day to drop a SS2 activity w/no grade 
July 29 Last day to withdraw from SS2 activity or select 

P/Dx/F 
August 14    SS2 session ends 
August 15    Official summer graduation date 
 
 


